

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 17-149**

## RESOLUTION DEDICATING NEW DATE FOR PLANTING DAY FOR THE POCKET MEADOW INITIATIVE

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 17-062, the Borough accepted the Pocket Meadow Initiative Project offered to community partners, by and through the Bowman's Hill Wildlife Preserve, through a grant program and donations at no cost to the Borough; and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 17-090, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands resolved that September 16, 2017 be dedicated as "Planting Day" for the Pocket Meadow Initiative; and

WHEREAS, the Pocket Meadow Initiative will bring the plants and seedlings to the site and the Borough will be providing the planters; and

WHEREAS, due to a scheduling conflict that has arisen on September 16, 2017, "Planting Day" has been rescheduled for May 19, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that May 19, 2018 be and is hereby dedicated as "Planting Day" for the Pocket Meadow Initiative, wherein the aforesaid planting will occur at the lot situated next to the Valley National Bank, located at 301 Shore Drive.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			X			
CARD			X			
D'ARRIGO		X	X			
WELLS	X		X			
O'NEIL			X			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held August 16, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 17th day of August 2017.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Deputy Municipal Clerk